

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

#### **Aspen Corporation**



| То:      | Chuck Bowman  Department of Adminis  Purchasing Division, But  2019 Washington Street  Charleston, WV 25305 | uilding #15<br>et, East | From:   | Linda C. Freeman | NOISA | 23 A & 37   |
|----------|---|-------------------------|---------|------------------|---|-------------|
| Fax:     | 304-558-3970  |                         | Pages:  | 19               |   |             |
| Phone:   | 304-558-2157  |                         |         | 11-23-2010       |   |             |
| Re:      | Sandridge Coal, LLC   |                         | CC:     | File             |   |             |
| □ Urge   | ent 🗆 For Review  | ☐ Please Comment        |         | □ Please Reply   | ☐ Please Recycle  |             |
| • Com    | ments:  | ÷                       |         |                  |   | <del></del> |
| Buye     | r:  | CB-23                   |         |                  |   |             |
| RFQ. NO. |   | DEP15190                | 10      |                  |   |             |
| Bid C    | pening Date:  | November 1              | 18, 201 | 0                |   |             |
| Bid C    | Opening Time:   | 1:30 PM                 |         |                  |   |             |

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS WV 25832

## Request for Quotation

DEP15190

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
ADEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219

| DATE PRINTED                           | TERMS OF SALE                        | SHIPVIA   | FOR             | FREIGHTTERMS         |
|--|--------------------------------------|---|-----------------|----------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE:                      |                                      |   |                 |                      |
| 20000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 1/23/2010<br>NIIIY UOP CAT           | BID-OI<br>ITEM NUMBER   | UNITABLE 01     | AMOUNT               |
| *****                                  | ***** ADDE                           | NDUM NO. 1 *****  | ******          |                      |
| TRIBUTE AND THE                        | THE STON-IN SHE                      | SANDRIDGE COAL INTERPOLICE COAL INTERPOLICE AS A RESULT 10/28/2010. | SPECIFICATIONS, | ·                    |
|  | NING DATE & TIME<br>3/2010 AT 1 30 P | ARE EXTENDED FROM.  | M 11/18/2010    |                      |
| ****                                   | ***** NO                             | OTHER CHANGES ***   | ******          |                      |
|  |                                      |   |                 |                      |
|  |                                      |   |                 |                      |
|  |                                      |   |                 |                      |
|  |                                      | ,   | •               | į                    |
| 001                                    | JB 9                                 | 62-73   |                 | ,                    |
| RECLAMA                                | TION: RESTORATIO                     | n of Land   |                 |                      |
|  |                                      |   |                 |                      |
| *****                                  | THIS IS THE END                      | OF RFQ DEP151   | 90 ***** TOTAL: |                      |
|  |                                      |   |                 |                      |
|  | l l                                  | <br>  | <br>Noitions    | 1                    |
| SIGNATURE Dimin                        | Alkin                                | TELEPHONE 2017  | 3-4573 DATE     | 11-18-2010           |
| TITLE Projector                        |                                      | 27766-001   |                 | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

SADDRESSIOOLISESEONDENGERIOTARE ENDIONOES

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

## Request for Quotation

DEP15190

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

er a fo

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

| DATE PRIN                               | TEO:   | AMS OF SALE   | 5HIP VIA   | FOR   | FAEIGHTTEAMS |
|---|--|---|--|---|--------------|
| 10/14/<br>BID OPENING DATE:             |  | (0.0.0.0  | 35.00  |   |              |
| *************************************** | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000  | R. SA A A T A A T T T T T T T T T T T T T   |  | \$2000000000000000000000000000000000000   | :30PM        |
| CINE                                    | QUANTITY   | UOP OAT.  | ITEM NUMBER  | UNITPAICE   | TAUQUA       |
| 0001                                    | 1<br>RECLAMATION:  | JB<br>RESTORATI   | 962-73<br>On of Land   | ·   |              |
|   | THE WEST VIR<br>TION'S OFFIC<br>BIDS FROM QU<br>LABOR AND MA<br>MINING OPERA<br>REVOKED PERM | GINIA DEPA<br>E OF SPECI<br>ALIFIED CO<br>TERIALS TO<br>TION OF SA<br>IT NUMBER(<br>SPECIFICATI | RTMENT OF ENVIRO<br>AL RECLAMATION,  | IS SOLICITING VIDE ALL REQUIRED TION ON THE , NOW UNDER HE FOLLOWING                              | ·            |
|   | LOCATED NEAR<br>THE RECLAMAT<br>AND GENERAL  | CENTURY, ION SHALL SUPERVISION THE STATE  | APPROXIMATELY 12 WV IN BARBOUR CO BE PERFORMED UND N OF THE AGENT A OF WEST VIRGINIA | UNTY.<br>ER THE GUIDANCE<br>SSIGNED TO THE  | •            |
|   | A MANDATORY<br>ON 10/28/10<br>CONFERENCE W   | ON-SITE PR<br>AT 10:00AM<br>ILL RESULT  | EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATT IN BID DISQUALI ESENT MORE THAN                       | END THE PREBID FICATION.  |              |
|   | POTENTIAL BUDGETICIAL DOC<br>PRE-BID. FAI<br>ATIVE NAME O                                    | DDERS TO COMENT VERSILURE TO PERSILURE TO PERSILURE ATTE  | OVIDE YOUR COMPA<br>INDANCE SHEET WIL  | ABLE FOR ALL LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY NY AND REPRESENT- L RESULT IN DIS- LL NOT ACCEPT AN |              |
|   |  | SEER  | <br> Verseside for terms and co  | <br>  Noitigns  |              |
| SIGNATURE                               | mnia At  | Aldino  | TELEPHONE  | 304-763-4573 DAYE   | 11-12-2010   |

55-0627766-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ASPEN CORPORATION.

2400 RITTER DRIVE

**DANIELS, WV 25832** 

## Request for

**DEP15190** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

SHIP VIA FOS FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE DATEPRINTED 10/14/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID DPENING TIME 11/18/2010 TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMQUNT QUANTITY UOP. LINE OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFOR-MATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PRE-BID: FROM 1-79 EXIT 115, TAKE SR20 APPROX 4 MI SOUTH TO SR57 EAST. GO APPROX 6.5 MI AND TURN RIGHT AT MOUTH OF ISAACS RUN (CR6). GO APPROX 1.0 MI TO 4-WAY INTERSECTION AND TURN LEFT THROUGH GATE. SITE IS AT TOP OF HILL. FROM US 119, TAKE SR57 WEST APPROX 5.1 MILES, TURN LEF AT MOUTH OF ISAACS RUN (CR6), GO APPROX 1.0 MILES TO A 4-WAY INTERSECTION, TURN LEFT THROUGH GATE, SITE AT TOP OF HILL. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND PURCHAISE ORDER ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BRUTANDIE YKLUPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation DEP15190

DEP15190

| 334 PAG | <u>)</u> =3338888 |
|---------|-------------------|
|         | 3                 |

MANAGEMINATE PROPERTY OF THE P CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-215<u>7</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION DANIELS, WV 25832 304-457-3219

| DATE ARIN         | i <b>E</b> D                            | Tel      | ims of sale | SHIP VIA                                |  | 323                                 | FREIGHTTERMS       |
|-------------------|---|----------|-------------|---|--|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 10/14/            |   |          |             |   |  |                                     |                    |
| BID OPENING DATE: | (60000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 11/18/   |             | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | Section of the sectio |                                     | 130PM              |
| LINE              | QU                                      | ANTITY   | VOP SAT     | ITEM NUMBE                              | P.   | UNITPAICE                           | AMOUNT             |
|                   |   |          |             |   | '  |                                     |                    |
|                   |   |          |             |   |  |                                     |                    |
|                   | WEST                                    | VIRGINI  | A CODE 21-  | 1D-5 PROVI                              | DES TH   | AT: ANY SOLICITA-                   |                    |
| ]                 | TION                                    | FOR A P  | UBLIC IMPR  | OVEMENT CO                              | STRUC  | TION CONTRACT                       |                    |
|                   | REQUI                                   | RES EAC  | H VENDOR T  | HAT SUBMITS                             | SABI   | D FOR THE WORK TO                   |                    |
| l ,               | SUBMI                                   | T_AT, TH | E SAME TIM  | E AN AFFIDA                             | AVIT O   | F COMPLIANCE WITH                   |                    |
|                   |   |          |             |   |  | DAVIT MUST BE                       |                    |
|                   |   |          |             |   |  | VIDENCE OF THE                      |                    |
|                   | CHVBL                                   | ED 21 N  | L THE MEGI  | THE PROPERTY                            | CUDE<br>ATSTOM   | S OF ARTICLE 1D,<br>FAILURE TO SUB- |                    |
|                   |   |          |             |   |  | TH THE BID SHALL                    |                    |
|                   |   |          |             | TION OF SUC                             |  |                                     |                    |
|                   |   |          | •           |   |  |                                     |                    |
|                   | NOTIC                                   | E TO PR  | OCEED: TH   | IS CONTRACT                             | r is t   | O BE PERFORMED                      |                    |
| ,                 | THTIW                                   | N 365 C  | ALENDAR DA  | YS AFTER TI                             | HE NOT   | ICE TO PROCEED                      |                    |
|                   | IS RE                                   | CEIVED.  | UNLESS C    | THERWISE SI                             | PECIFI   | ED, THE FULLY                       |                    |
|                   |   |          | CHASE ORDE  | R WILL BE                               | CONSID   | ERED NOTICE TO                      |                    |
|                   | PROCE                                   | ED.      | 1.          |   |  | •                                   |                    |
|                   | CANCE                                   | LLATTON  | THE DIE     | ECTOD OF BU                             | IBCUAG   | ING RESERVES THE                    | •                  |
| 1                 | RIGHT                                   | TO CAN   | CEL THIS C  | DNTRACT IM                              | MEDIAT   | ELY UPON WRITTEN                    |                    |
|                   | NOTIC                                   | E TO TH  | E VENDOR I  | F THE MATE                              | RIALS  | OR WORKMANSHIP                      | •                  |
|                   | SUPPL                                   | IED ARE  | OF AN INF   | ERIOR QUAL                              | ITY OR   | DO NOT CONFORM                      |                    |
|                   | WITH                                    | THE SPE  | CIFICATION  | S OF THE T                              | HE BID   | AND CONTRACT                        |                    |
|                   | HERE                                    | IN.      |             |   |  |                                     |                    |
|                   | l                                       |          |             |   |  |                                     |                    |
| !                 | WAGE                                    | KAIES:   | THE CONTRA  | CIUR DR SUI                             | BCONTR   | ACTOR SHALL PAY                     |                    |
|                   |   |          |             |   |  | ABOR MINIMUM WAGE<br>Y, pursuant    |                    |
|                   |   |          |             |   |  | (PREVAILING                         |                    |
|                   |   |          |             | IS PROJECT                              |  |                                     |                    |
|                   |   |          |             |   | -  |                                     |                    |
|                   |   |          |             |   |  | RBITRATION OR                       | -                  |
|                   |   |          |             |   |  | ANY INTEREST                        |                    |
|                   | REQUI                                   | KED BY   | STATE LAW)  | CONTAINED                               | IN TH  | IS CONTRACT                         |                    |
|                   | DEDTA                                   | MA YMA   | IN THIS COL | TRACT ARE                               | ARCHIT   | ECTS DOCUMENTS                      |                    |
|                   | FEKIA                                   | THTMR I  | O INTO COL  | GIRACI ARE                              | HENEBY   | NEFEIED.                            |                    |
|                   |   |          | SEE AC      | verseside komper                        |  | Volti (alvs                         | 1                  |
| SIGNATURE         |   |          |             | TE                                      | LEPHONE  | DATE                                |                    |
| TITLE             |   | F        | EIN         |   | <del>-</del>   | ADDRESS CHANGES                     | TO DE MOYER ADDIES |

ď



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

**DANIELS, WV 25832** 

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15190

A G

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ø1 -a **+** O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

| DATE PAINTED  | TERMS OF SALE   | SSS SAID VIAVOS SOCIOS    | EOH.            | EACIGHT TERMS       |
|---------------|---|---------------------------|-----------------|---------------------|
| 10/14/2010    |   |                           |                 |                     |
|               | 18/2010   | BID OF                    | PENING TIME 01  | :30PM               |
| LINE QUANTITY | x000000000 POCOSTOROCOSTORIO (0005050000000 POSTOCOSTOR | ITEM NUMBER               | UNIT PRICE      | AMQUNT              |
|               |   |                           |                 |                     |
|               |   |                           |                 |                     |
| MORKERS       | COMPENSATION: VE  | -NDOB IS BEDUITE          | PEN TO PROVING  |                     |
|               | CATE FROM WORKERS                                       |                           |                 |                     |
|               |   | :                         |                 |                     |
|               | IE ITEMS CHECKED I                                      | BELOW WILL BE /           | A REQUIREMENT   |                     |
| OF THIS C     | CONTRACT  |                           |                 |                     |
| CYY) THE      | IRANCE: SUCCESSFUI                                      | WENDOD SHALL              | ENDNITCH DDOOL  |                     |
|               | CIAL GENERAL LIA  |                           |                 |                     |
| · · · · · · · | OF CONTRACT. UN   |                           |                 | '                   |
|               | OCUMENTS, THE MI  |                           | F INSURANCE     |                     |
| COVERAGE      | REQUIRED IS \$250                                       | ,000.                     |                 |                     |
| L NEUTI       | DERS RISK INSURA  | NCE: SUCCESSE             | UL VENDOR SHALL |                     |
|               | ROOF OF BUILDERS  |                           |                 |                     |
|               | F EQUAL TO 100% OF                                      |                           |                 |                     |
| ļ             |   |                           |                 | ]                   |
| LYYS DON'T    | S: FIVE PERCENT   | (EY) OF THE T             | OTAL AMBIINT OF |                     |
|               | PAYABLE TO THE ST.                                      |                           |                 |                     |
|               | WITH EACH BID A   |                           | THE SUCCESSFUL  |                     |
| BIDDER SI     | IALL ALSO FURNISH                                       | A PERFORMANCE             | BOND AND LABOR  | <b>/</b>            |
|               | BOND FOR 100% OF  |                           |                 |                     |
|               | Y BE PROVIDED IN  |                           |                 |                     |
|               | BLE LETTER OF CRE<br>SURETY COMPANY AU                  |                           |                 |                     |
|               | WEST VIRGINIA.  |                           |                 | -                   |
| IN LIEU"      | OF A BOND WILL ON                                       | LY BE ALLOWED             | FOR PROJECTS    |                     |
|               | 00,000. PERSONAL  |                           |                 |                     |
|               | LE IN LIEU OF THE                                       |                           | PERFORMANCE     |                     |
| ROUD' OK      | LABOR AND MATERI  | Ar BOND.                  |                 |                     |
| C 3 MAIN      | TENANCE BOND: A   | TWO (2) YEAR M            | AINTENANCE BOND |                     |
|               | THE ROOFING SYST  |                           |                 |                     |
| THE SUCC      | ESSFUL VENDOR.  |                           |                 | İ                   |
|               |   |                           |                 |                     |
|               | ARE MEXER BI  | eriderior: Termarandiconi |                 | -                   |
| BIGNATURE     |   | TELEPHONE                 | DATE            | ,                   |
| TITLE         | FEIN  |                           | ADDRESS CHANGE  | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15190

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEED AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE P

DATE:PRINTED TERMS:OF:SALE. SHIP VIA. FIG.B. 10/14/2010

BID OPENING DATE: 1/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY DOP 6 TEM NUMBER UNITPRICE TRUDMA REV. 11/00 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. 25305. WEST VIRGINIA STAITE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Aspen Corporation CONTRACTORS NAME: WV 000 653 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NOL: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS TELEPHONE BIGNATURE DATE

FEIN



**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

## Request for Quotation

DEP15190

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

;3047634591

9T-8-FG

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

| ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ | neriolisissississ                       | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000                      | MS OF SAL  |  |  | SELIPSVIA                                  | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000                  | 888 888                              | P.O.  |   | 38818668                      | 20000000000 | ITTERMS                                 | 5000000000                             |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--------------------------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|-------------|---|--|
| 10/14/                                 |   | 3000000000000  | ili con con con  | ****************   | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000  |  |  | ****                                 | ***************************************                                 |   |                               |             | UP UP DIVISION                          | ************************************** |
| BID OPENING DATE:                      |   | 11/18/   | 2010   |  |  |  | BII  | 0 0                                  | PENING_   | TIME  | 01:                           | 30PM        |   |  |
| LIVE                                   | QUA                                     | (VT/TY   | UCP  | CAT  | ЭТ                                       | EM:NUMB                                    | 6R   |                                      | UNIT  | PRICE   |                               | Αl          | AGUNT .                                 |  |
| 300.000.000                            | 800000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000                      | 2010 1010 1010 1010 1010 1010 1010 1010                            | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000  | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000  |  | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000                  | 80000 500                            | 200.000.0000000000000000000000000000000                                 | 0.000.000000000000000000000000000000000                       | 998 SS 99                     | .0000.000   | 920000000000000000000000000000000000000 |  |
| . •                                    | DESCRI<br>EFFECT                        |  | THE  | ABOVE  | PARA                                     | GRAPH<br>:~                                | IS '   | VOI                                  | D AND O   | FNO   |                               |             |   |  |
|  | FOR BA                                  | NKRUPT   | CY PR<br>L AND   | OTECT<br>VOID  | ION, 1                                   | THE S                                      | TATE   | MA                                   | NTRACTOI<br>Y DEEM '<br>Ch Conti  | THIS  | 5                             |             |   |  |
|  | PREFER                                  | RENCE F  | ดห บร  | E.,OF  | DOMES                                    | TIC S                                      | TEEL   | PR                                   | STOUGO  |   |                               |             |   |  |
|  | PU<br>NO<br>A<br>PF                     | JRCHASI<br>CONTR<br>State                                    | NG DI<br>ACTOR<br>CONTR<br>MADE                                    | VISIO<br>MAY<br>ACT P<br>IN T  | N PUR<br>USE O<br>Rojec                  | SUANT<br>R SUP<br>T OTH                    | TO<br>PLY<br>ER T  | STE<br>Han                           | TOR OF<br>SECTION<br>EL PROD<br>THOSE<br>AS USE                         | 2 BELOUCTS FO   | DR                            |             |   | •                                      |
|  | Α.                                      | CONS<br>OF O<br>STRU<br>OR H<br>OR O<br>EQUI<br>SUCH<br>STAT | TRUCT<br>R OTH<br>CTURE<br>IGHWA<br>OOLIN<br>PMENT<br>PROJ<br>E OF | ION OF THE CONTROL OF | F, OR PROVE LUDIN R THE VENTI THE S PURS | ANY MENT G, BU INST LATIN UPPLY UANT NIA F | ADDI<br>TO A<br>IT NO<br>TALLA<br>IG PL<br>TO A<br>FOR W | TIONY<br>TIONT<br>TIONT<br>AND<br>CO | ANY ERE IN TO, A BUILDIN IMITED IN OF AN S OR OT MATERI INTRACT CH BIDS | LTERAT<br>G OR<br>TO, RO<br>Y HEAT<br>HER<br>ALS FO<br>WITH T | ION<br>ADS<br>ING<br>R.<br>HE |             |   |  |
|  | B .                                     | SHAF<br>FABR<br>PROC<br>SUCH<br>HEAF                         | ED, I<br>ICATE<br>ESSEI<br>OPER                                    | RAWN,<br>D OR<br>D BY A<br>RATION<br>BASIC<br>OR OT  | EXTR<br>OTHER<br>COMB<br>IS, FR<br>OXYGE | UDED,<br>WISE<br>INAT]<br>OM ST<br>IN, EL  | FOR SIMI   | GED<br>LAR<br>F T<br>MAD<br>IC<br>NG | ROLLED CAST, CLY PROC WO OR M DE BY TH FURNACE PROCESS                  | ESSED,<br>IORE OF<br>IE OPEN                                  | OR                            |             |   |  |
| SIGNATURE                              |   |  |  |  |  | ]1   | relephoni  | Ē                                    |   |   | DATE                          |             |   |  |
| TITLE                                  |   | F  | EľN  | <del></del>  |  |  |  | •                                    | ADI   | DRESS CHA   | NGES '                        | TO BE NOT   | ED ABOVI                                | <br>E                                  |



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

## Request for Regulation 
DEP15190

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

:3047634591

SHIPAVA: FOE 10/14/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/18/2010 BID OPENING 01:30PM QUANTITY UNIT ...UOP ∧ UNITPAICE TEMNUMBER AMOUNT "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR . THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVSION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRÁCTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN 3. VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS: IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., BEE REVERSE BIOR HOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



#### Request for Quotation

DEP15190

| A CISCO |  |
|---------|--|
| 8       |  |

CHUCK BOWMAN

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF 304-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457~3219

| 10/14/            | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | ŢĘ6                                     | MS OF SAL   |       | SHIP)                  | TA.       |          | FQ.B   |                                | FAC                 | IGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---|---|-------------|-------|------------------------|-----------|----------|--------|--------------------------------|---------------------|------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: |   | /18/                                    | 2010        |       |                        | BID       | OPE      | NING T | IME O                          | 1:30PM              | <u> </u>   |
| LINE              | QUARTIT                                 |   | <b>10</b> 5 | C T   | TEMNU                  |           |          | UNIT e | 968369788888888888 <b>8</b> 88 |                     | AMOUNT     |
|                   |   | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 |             |       |                        |           | 88998888 |        |                                | 80 9000000000000000 |            |
| ļ                 | SEQ., EV                                | ERY                                     | CONTR       | ACT F | OR CONSTR              | UCTION,   | RE       | CONSTR | UCTION,                        |                     |            |
|                   | ALTERATI                                | ON,                                     | REPAI       | R, IM | PROVEMENT              | OR MAI    | NTE      | NANCE  | ÖF                             |                     |            |
|                   |   |   |             |       | E COST IS              |           |          |        |                                |                     |            |
|                   |   |   |             |       | NLY, WHER<br>HERE MORE |           |          |        |                                |                     |            |
| }                 |   |   |             |       | E STATE W              |           |          |        |                                | ·                   |            |
|                   | GLASS, 0                                | R ST                                    | EEL P       | RODUC | TS PRODUC              | ED IN T   | HE       | UNITED | STATES                         |                     |            |
| }                 |   |   |             |       | MACHINERY              |           |          |        |                                | '                   |            |
|                   |   |   |             |       | PUBLIC W<br>SS OR STE  |           |          |        |                                |                     |            |
|                   |   |   |             |       | AN \$50,00             |           |          |        |                                |                     |            |
|                   | роимов с                                | F ST                                    | EEL A       | RE US | ED IN PUB              | LIC WOR   | KS       | PROJEC | TS.                            |                     | •          |
|                   | EORETON                                 | MATIF                                   | ALDM        | TNUM. | GLASS OR               | STEEL     | een      | חורדפ  | MAV RE                         |                     | •          |
|                   |   |   |             |       | OST OF DO              |           |          |        |                                | מו                  |            |
|                   | TO BE UN                                | IREAS                                   | ONABL       | E. S  | UCH COST               | IS UNRE   | ASO      | NABLE  | IF IT I                        | s                   |            |
|                   | · ·                                     |   |             |       | N THE BID              |           |          |        |                                | : [                 |            |
| ,                 | PRODUCTS                                |   |             |       | STIC ALUM<br>D OR PROI |           |          |        |                                | .                   |            |
|                   |   |   |             |       | S DEFINE               |           |          |        |                                |                     |            |
| 1                 |   |   |             |       | DREIGH PR              |           |          |        |                                |                     | •          |
|                   |   |   |             |       | CTS ARE 3              |           | IORE     | HIGHE  | R IN .                         | 1                   |            |
| }                 | PRICE IN                                | IAN I                                   | ne ru       | KETGM | HADE PRO               | inocia.   |          |        |                                |                     | •          |
|                   |   |   |             |       | OF"A CON               |           |          |        |                                |                     | •          |
|                   |   |   |             |       | NG OFFICE              |           |          |        |                                |                     |            |
|                   |   |   |             |       | EXISTS A<br>EL THAT 1  |           |          |        |                                |                     |            |
|                   |   |   |             |       | MESTIC PE              |           |          |        |                                |                     |            |
|                   |   |   |             |       | WRITING                |           |          |        |                                |                     |            |
|                   |   |   |             |       | T BID FOR              |           |          |        |                                | \$ <b>.</b> -       |            |
|                   |   |   |             |       | ATE IN TH              |           |          |        | AKE                            |                     |            |
|                   |   |   |             | }     |                        |           | .        | •      |                                |                     |            |
|                   | REV. 3/8                                | 38                                      |             | 1     |                        |           |          |        |                                |                     |            |
|                   |   |   |             |       |                        |           |          |        |                                | <u></u>             |            |
| SIGNATURE         |   |   |             | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR         | TELEPHONE | ONOTE    | ins    | DAT                            |                     |            |
| 1                 |   | T-                                      | EIN         | · .   | <del></del>            |           |          |        |                                |                     |            |
| TITLE             |   |   | - Fil.A     |       |                        |           |          | ADDR   | ESS CHANG                      | es to be N          | OTED ABOVE |



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15190

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304~457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AND HAVE THE EXPLOYED AND THE PROPERTY OF THE

|                     | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·         | •  |   |  | (  |  |   |                                       |               | <u> </u> |       |     |
|---------------------|---|--|---|--|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|---------------|----------|-------|-----|
| 0ATE PRIN<br>10/14/ |   | JEF  | MB OF SAI                                 | <b>.</b>                               | SHI  | A A  |   | O.B.                                  |               | FREICH   | TERMS | *** |
| BID OPENING DATE:   |   | 11/18/                                       | 2010                                      |  | <u></u>  | BID  | OPENING   | TIME                                  | 01:           | 30PM     |       | _   |
| CINE                | GUA   | VIITY  | UOP.                                      | ÇAT<br>ND                              | ITEMI  | UMBER  | 0.000   | IT PRICE                              |               |          | UNT   |     |
| · .                 | EXHIBI  | Т 9  |   |  |  |  |   |                                       |               |          |       |     |
|                     |   | FOR I  |   | CE &                                   | ACKNOWLĘ   | DGEMENT  | OF CONS   | TRUCTIO                               | N             |          |       |     |
| •                   | TO ABI  | DE BY  | THE F                                     | OLLOW                                  | ING SCHE   | AGENCY S<br>DULE IN<br>OR STATE                                    | ISSUING   |                                       | ED            |          |       |     |
|                     | AND A<br>AND SP<br>AND LI<br>PURCHA<br>SEND A | LIST O<br>ECIFIC<br>ST SHA<br>SING D<br>COPY | F ALL<br>ATION<br>LL BE<br>IVISI<br>OF TH | PART<br>S FORW<br>FORW<br>ON.<br>E ADD | IES THAT<br>THE PRO<br>ARDED TO<br>THE ARCH      | IALL PREP<br>HAVE PR<br>JECT. T<br>THE BUY<br>SITECT/EN<br>THE STA | OCURED<br>HE ADDE<br>ER IN T<br>GINEER            | DRAWING<br>NDUM<br>HE STAT<br>SHALL A | S<br>E<br>LSO | ,        |       |     |
|                     | INTERE<br>OPENIN<br>BUYER                     | STED P<br>G DATE                             | ARTIE<br>AN<br>FOUR                       | S AND<br>Y ADD                         | , IF NEG   | ADDENDUM<br>CESSARY;<br>HOULD BE<br>YS PRIOR                       | EXTEND<br>RECEIVE                                 | THE BID<br>D BY TH                    | )<br>IE       |          |       |     |
|                     | BIDDER<br>DIVISI<br>THAT<br>SHALL<br>EXCEPT   | S AND<br>ON.<br>APPLY<br>ALSO A<br>ION MA    | SUB<br>THE<br>TO<br>PPLY<br>Y BE          | MITTE<br>SAME<br>THE<br>TO AN<br>FOR A | D TO<br>RULES<br>ORIGINAL<br>ADDENDO<br>N ADDENS |  | E PURC<br>GULATIO<br>G DOCUM<br>NT. TH<br>IS ISSU | HASING NS ENT E ONLY ED FOR           |               |          |       |     |
|                     | REV. 1  | 1/96   |   |  |  | ,  |   |                                       |               |          |       |     |
|                     | EXHIBI  | T 10   | B.  |  |  |  |   | •                                     |               |          |       |     |
| BIGNATURE           |   |  |   | SEERE                                  | versesidefo                                      | TELEPHONE  | RNOITIONS   |                                       | DATE          |          |       | 88  |



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

**DANIELS, WV 25832** 

#### Request for Quotation

| 360 E | ĄΩ | 36000 | ae. |
|-------|----|-------|-----|
|       | 1  | 0     |     |

addalessocogicies hondenoeskopatricinhonko seek CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219

10/14/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME <u> 11/18/2010</u> CUANTITY UOP TEMNUMBER CINE UNITRAICE THUOMA ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS .: NO. 1 NO. NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE o. Corporation. COMPANY 11-18-2010 DATE BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

A STREET OF STREET DEP15190

| 24 <u>9</u> -888 | l |
|------------------|---|
| 11               |   |

| снис        | K R       | AMWC      | N |
|-------------|-----------|-----------|---|
|             |           | 5 111 171 |   |
| <b>ፕ</b> በሬ | . K K S . | -つ1に      | 7 |

STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

| 0ATE PRIN          |                   | RMS OF SALE              | AIN AINE                                    |        | F <b>9</b> .8    |       | FAEIGHT     | 6RMS   |
|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|---|--------|------------------|-------|-------------|--------|
| BID OPENING DATE:  |                   | /2010                    | BID   | DPEN   | ING TIME         | 01    | :30PM       |        |
| LINE               | QUANTITY          | 160   PAT                | ITEM NUMBER                                 |        | UNITARICE        |       | AMQI        | JATE . |
|                    | REV. 11/96        |                          | OTICE                                       |        |                  |       |             |        |
| •                  | DEPARTI           | MUST BE                  | SUBMITTED TO:                               | ·      |                  |       |             |        |
|                    | BUILDII<br>2019 W |                          | STREET, EAST                                |        | ·                |       | ·           | . •    |
| ,                  | THE BID SHOW      | JLD CONTAIN<br>OR THE B: | N THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE COM           | N ON   | THE FACE<br>RED: | OF    |             |        |
|                    | SEALED BID        |                          |   | ļ      |                  |       |             | •      |
|                    | BUYER:            | CB-                      | - <mark>2</mark> 3                          |        |                  |       |             |        |
|                    | REQ. NO.:         | DE                       | P15190                                      |        |                  |       |             |        |
|                    | BID OPENING       | DATE: 11                 | /18/2010                                    |        | •                |       |             |        |
|                    | BID OPENING       | TIME: 1:                 | 30 P.M.                                     |        |                  |       |             |        |
|                    |                   |                          | Number in case it ing your bid: 304-763-459 |        | NECESSARY        |       |             |        |
|                    | PLEASE PRING      |                          | NAME OF PERSON TO                           | 1      | TACT             | •     |             |        |
| SIGNATURE<br>TIYLE |                   | SEC.FI                   | EVERSE SIDEROR TERMS AND CO                 | NORIGN |                  | DATE  |             |        |
|                    |                   |                          |   |        | AUDHESS CH       | anges | TO BE NOTED | ABOVE  |

# 14/ 19 ;3047634591

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE **DANIELS, WV 25832** 

**DEP 15190** 1 OF 2 CB - 23 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. **VENDOR:**  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

|                     | • |
|---------------------|---|
| '. 5 <b>-</b> 26-09 | PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET           |
|                     |   |

| ITEM<br>NO. | QUANTITY    | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT               |
|-------------|-------------|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
|             |             | BID SCHEDULE  PERMIT NAME: Sandbridge Coal, LLC  PERMIT NUMBER(S): UO-401       |                                   |                      |
|             |             |   | and supporting<br>e unreasonable, |                      |
| 1.0         | LUMP SUM    | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) | LUMP SUM                          | \$ 28,000.00         |
| 2.0         | LUMP SUM    | SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000,00 MaximumBid for this permit)         | LUMP SUM                          | \$ 600.00            |
| 3.0         | LUMP SUM    | MAIN ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)                         | LŲMP SUM                          | \$ 19,300.00         |
| 4.0         | <u>2</u> EA | <u>WET MINE SEAL</u>  | \$ 6,900.00<br>PER EA             | <u>\$ 13,800.00</u>  |
| 4.1         | 480 LF      | 12-INCH SOLID HDPE DR-17 MINE SEAL PIPING                                       | \$ 43.00<br>PER LF                | \$ 20,640.00         |
| 4.2         | 700 LF      | MINE SEAL OUTLET DITCH  | \$ 64.00<br>PER LF                | \$ 44,800.00         |
| 5.0         | <u>2</u> EA | DRY MINE SEAL   | \$ 5,700.00<br>PER EA             | \$ 11,400.00         |
| 6.0         | LUMP SUM    | EXCAVATION AND BACKFILLING  | LUMP SUM                          | <u>\$ 241,600.00</u> |
| 7.0         | 12.0 AC     | REGRADING   | \$ 3,150.00<br>PER AC             | \$ 37,800.00         |
| 8.0         | 12.0 AC     | TOPSOILING  | \$ 5,000.00<br>PER AC             | \$ 60,000,00         |
| 9.0         |             | REVEGETATION  | FBRAC                             |                      |
| 9.1         | 12.0 AC     | AGRICULTURAL LIME   | \$ 700.00<br>PER AC               | \$ 8,400.00          |

# 15/ 19

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

;3047634591 2 OF 2 CB - 23 DEP 15190

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 **VENDOR:** 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

|      |                |   | ·······               |                      |
|------|----------------|---|-----------------------|----------------------|
| 9.2  | 12.0 AC        | FERTILIZER  | \$ 400.00<br>PER AC   | \$ 4,800.00          |
| 9.3  | <u>12.0</u> AC | MULCH   | \$ 1,000.00<br>PER AC | \$ 12,000.00         |
| 9.4  | <u>12.0</u> AC | VEGETATIVE SPECIES  | \$ 500.00<br>PER AC   | \$ 6,000.00          |
| 10.0 | <u>3000</u> LF | STORMWATER MANAGEMENT -<br>SILT FENCE/HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF) | \$ 4.50<br>PER LF     | \$ 13,500.00         |
| 11.0 | LUMP SUM       | CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)                | LUMP SUM              | \$ 10,580.00         |
| 12.0 | <u>220</u> LF  | GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH #CT-1a   | \$ 72.00<br>PER LF    | \$ 15,840.00         |
| 13.0 | 1150 LF        | GROUTED RIPRAP DITCHES #CT-1, CT-2, CT-3                                    | \$ 130.00<br>PER LF   | <u>\$ 149,500.00</u> |
| 14.0 | <u>170</u> LF  | GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH #H-1 W/DRIVE-THROUGH                                   | \$ 99.00<br>PER LF    | \$ 16,830.00         |
| 15.0 | <u>150</u> LF  | GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH #H-2   | \$ 74.00<br>PER LF    | \$ 11,100.00         |
| 16.0 | <u>1350</u> LF | RECONSTRUCTION LOWER, POND & UPPER ACCESS ROADS                             | \$ 38.00<br>PER LF    | \$ 51,300.00         |
| 17.0 | <u>50</u> TN   | INCIDENTAL STONE  | \$ 44.00<br>PER TN    | \$ 2,200.00          |
| 18.0 | LUMP SUM       | STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL   | LUMP SUM              | \$ 66,000,00         |
| 19.0 | LUMP SUM       | <u>UTILITIES - LINES, STRUCTURES &amp; EQUIPMENT</u>                        | LUMP SUM              | \$ 28,800.00         |
| 20.0 | 730 LF         | GRASS LINED DITCH - UPPER ACCESS ROAD                                       | \$ 7.00<br>PER LF     | \$ 5,110.00          |
|      | ł<br>          | TOTAL PERMIT  |                       | \$ 879,900.00        |

|   | Agency <u>DEP #15190</u> REQ.P.O#  |
|---|--|
| BID BOND  | )  |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign  | ned, Aspen Corporation   |
| of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832  | as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance   |
| of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a compora   | illon organized and existing under the laws of the State of  |
| Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield   | as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State  |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the panal sum of 5% of bld   | (\$ 5% of bld ) for the payment of which,  |
| well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our helit   | a' aquipietratore' execntore' enccessors auq sazidus.  |
| The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pri  | incipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the   |
| Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and   |  |
| DEP# 15190 Labor and Materials to per   |  |
| operation of Sandridge Coal, LLC, now   |  |
| UO-401. Site consist of approximately   | 12 acres and is located near   |
| Century, WV in Barbour County.  |  |
| NOW THEREFORE,  |  |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or<br>(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a<br>hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid of<br>agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be<br>force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the<br>exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. | or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the<br>na null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full |
| The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the vay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligative notice of any such extension.  | at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no<br>se may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby         |
| · IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto set the  | eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations  |
| eve caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents  |  |
| 1.8 bhday of November 20 10   |  |
|   |  |
| rincipal Corporato Seal   | Aspen Corporation  |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | By (Name of Principal)   |
|   | (Must be President or / ,<br>Vice President)   |
|   | Vice President   |
| rety Corporate Seal   | Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)  |
| •   |  |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be illcensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals : . . . must be affixed, a power of attorney must be affached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

#### Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the scal of the Company may be uffixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and scaled shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate scal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPURAT

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Anomey issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

18th.

day of November, 2010

Breggy J

;3047634591



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF West Virg  | Rinia   |
|---|---|
| COUNTY OF <u>Raleigh</u>                                      | TO-WIT:   |
| state as follows: .   | er being first duly sworn, depose and                                 |
|   | Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)                                |
| 2. I do hereby attest that                                    | Aspen Corporation (Company Name)                                      |
| maintains a valid written dru<br>policy is in compilance with | ig free workplace policy and that such ' West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are sworn t                              | o under the penalty of perjury.                                       |
|   | (Company Name)  |
| •   | A   |
| . В   | 1: Jonnie Adkins  |
| · ;·<br>Ti  | tle: President  |
| . D   | ate:  |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to b                              | efore me this 18 day of NW, 2010.                                     |
|   | 8-14-15   |
| By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBL               | ,IC   |
| (Seal) STATE OF WEST VIR                                      | MAN COLOR   |
| DANIELS, W 25   |   |
| THE AMERICAN AND THE SUIT                                     | EMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO                                      |
| COMPLY WITH MAY CODE PRO                                      | VISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE ALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF     |
| AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SH<br>THE BID.                         |   |
| ILLE DAY:   | Rev March 2009  |

RFQ No. DEP 15 190

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division ....

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the Information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE   | •                 |       |            |
|---|-------------------|-------|------------|
| Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporat  Authorized Signature: Dannie Adk                                 | TON.              | Date: | 11-18-2010 |
| Authorized Signature: Donnie Hali   | <i>V</i> .7       |       |            |
| State of  |                   | '     |            |
| County of <u>Raleigh</u> , to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this <u>18</u> day | November.         |       |            |
| Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 18 day   | of December, 20// | •     | 1          |
| My Commission expires   | 20                |       |            |
| AFFIX SEAL HERE   | NOTORY PUBLIC _   | Lind  | C- Freem   |

